AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND DLR GROUP INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 to Agreement No. A-12662 between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, "County") and DLR Group inc. (hereinafter, "CONTRACTOR") is hereby entered into between the County and the CONTRACTOR (collectively, the "Parties") and effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement No. A-12662 with County on May 12, 2014 (hereinafter, "Agreement") to provide on-call services over \$100,000 for architectural and engineering design services for various correctional projects located in Monterey County (hereinafter, "services") through May 12, 2017 with the option to extend the Agreement for two (2) additional one (1) year period(s) for an amount not to exceed \$5,000,000; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on May 15, 2017 (hereinafter, "Amendment No. 1", including Attachment K-1, Revised Fee Schedule effective May 13, 2017) to update the Fee Schedule and to extend the term for one (1) additional year through May 12, 2018 with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on May 15, 2018 (hereinafter, "Amendment No. 2") to update the provisions of the Agreement and to extend the term for one (1) additional year through May 12, 2019 with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on May 13, 2019 (hereinafter, "Amendment No. 3") to extend the term for approximately two (2) additional months through June 30, 2019 with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, Agreement was amended by the Parties on June 28, 2019 (hereinafter, "Amendment No. 4") to extend the term for four (4) additional months through October 31, 2019 with no increase in the not to exceed amount; and

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for services beyond the anticipated five (5) year Agreement term allowed per Request for Qualifications (RFQ) #10458; and

WHEREAS, additional time is necessary to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services and to allow County staff to prepare and process a new RFQ; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the Fee Schedule in Attachment K-1 – Revised Fee Schedule, effective May 13, 2017, of the Agreement remains valid through June 30, 2021; and

Page 1 of 3

Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. A-12662

DLR Group inc.
On-Call Services Over \$100,000 for Architectural and Engineering Design Services
for Various Correctional Projects (RFQ #10458)

RMA – Public Works, Parks and Facilities

Term: May 12, 2014 – June 30, 2021

Not to Exceed: \$5,000,000

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to extend the term for twenty (20) additional months to June 30, 2021 with no associated dollar amount increase to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 5.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Amend Paragraph 3.1 of Section 3.0, "Term of Agreement", to read as follows:
 - The term shall commence with the signing of the AGREEMENT, May 12, 2014, through and including June 30, 2021.
- 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, including all Exhibits thereto, remain unchanged and in full force.
- 3. This Amendment No. 5 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.
- 4. The recitals to this Amendment No. 5 are incorporated into the Agreement and this Amendment No. 5.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

CONTRACTOR*

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:	DLR Group inc.
Contracts/Purchasing Officer	Contractor's Business Name
Date:	By: Jamela M
	(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)
Approved as to Form and Legality	Its: PAMELA TOUSCHNER PRED
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management	(Print Name and Title)
Leslie J. Girard, Acting County Counsel-Risk Manager	
	Date: October 3, 2019
By:	
Mary Grace Perry	A 1
Deputy County Counsel	By: Mothers
Dopaty County County	(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
	Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)
Date:	
	Its: Brett A. Hobza, Secretary
	(Print Name and Title)
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions	,
	Date: 10/4/2019
By:	
Auditor/Controller	
riddioi, controloi	
Date:	
Date.	
Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management Leslie J. Girard, Acting County Counsel-Risk Manager	, 1 •
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date: *INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-p shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified of CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to expect the contraction of the signature of a partner who has authority to expect the contraction of	officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If all name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with p, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth

Page 3 of 3

personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. A-12662 DLR Group inc.

On-Call Services Over \$100,000 for Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Various Correctional Projects (RFQ #10458)

RMA – Public Works, Parks and Facilities Term: May 12, 2014 – June 30, 2021

Not to Exceed: \$5,000,000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY	CONTRACTOR*
By: plkiallet	DLR Group inc.
Contracts/Purchasing/Officer	Contractor's Business Name
Date: 10/29/19	By: (Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)
Approved as to Form and Legality	
Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management	Its: PAMELA TOUSCHNER PRENDENT (Print Name and Title)
Leslie J. Girard, Acting County Counsel-Risk Manager	(Time Ivalite and Time)
By:	Date: October 3, 2019
Mary Grace Perry Deputy County Counsel	By: Motsty
Date: 10-11-19	(Signature of Secretary/Asst. Secretary, CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions	Its: Brett A. Hobza, Secretary (Print Name and Title)
Ву:	Date: 10 4 2019
Auditor/Controller	
Date:	
Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions Office of the County Counsel-Risk Management Leslie J. Girard, Acting County Counsel-Risk Manager	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement.

Page 3 of 3

Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. A-12662

DLR Group inc.

On-Call Services Over \$100,000 for Architectural and Engineering Design Services for Various Correctional Projects (RFQ #10458)

RMA - Public Works, Parks and Facilities

Term: May 12, 2014 - June 30, 2021

Not to Exceed: \$5,000,000



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

10/1/2020

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/1/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

lf th	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject is certificate does not confer rights to	to to	he te	rms and conditions of th	ne policuch en	cy, certain po	olicies may	require an endorsemen	t. A st	atement on
	DUCER Lockton Companies				CONTA		<i>,</i>			
l	444 W. 47th Street, Suite 900				NAME: PHONE			FAX		
İ	Kansas City MO 64112-1906				(A/C, N			(A/C, No):		
	(816) 960-9000				ADDRE	SS:				1
								RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
L					INSURE	RA: Contin	ental Casu	alty Company		20443
1/1/6	C241 DLK Group, inc.,				INSURE	RB:				
140	a California corp.				INSURE	RC:				
	1050 20th Street, Suite 250				INSURE	RD:				
	Sacramento CA 95811				INSURE	RE:				
					INSURE	RF:				
				E NUMBER : 1429752	1			REVISION NUMBER:	XX	XXXXX
CE EX	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUII PERT POLI	REME FAIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN' ED BY	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY I	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO V	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			NOT APPLICABLE				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ XX	XXXXX
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ XX	XXXXX
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ XX	XXXXX
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ XX	XXXXX
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ XX	XXXXX
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		XXXXX
	OTHER:								\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			NOT APPLICABLE				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ XX	XXXXX
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)		XXXXX
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		XXXXX
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)		XXXXX
				20		Ξ		(i ci accident)		XXXXX
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			NOT APPLICABLE				EACH OCCURRENCE		XXXXX
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		XXXXX
1	DED RETENTION \$							THORILOTTE		XXXXX
	WORKERS COMPENSATION			NOT APPLICABLE				PER OTH- STATUTE ER	Ψ AA.	АЛЛАЛ
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE							E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	· VV	XXXXX
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below									
Α	PROFESSIONAL	N	N	AEH591933838		10/1/2019	10/1/2020	\$3,000,000 PER CLAIM A		лллл
	LIABILITY							\$3,000,000 AGGREGATE		
THIS AND	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY POLICY P COVERS PRIOR ACTS RETROACTIVE PROJECT NO. Master Agreement - RFQ 1	ROV. TO 6	IDES /1/198	COVERAGE ON A CLAIMS 6. THE FOLLOWING PROJI	MADE	E BASIS, INCL FORMATION	UDES COVE	RAGE FOR DEFENSE EXI CED FOR CONVENIENCE	PENSES E ONLY:	
CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
	14297521 COUNTY OF MONTEREY (RFQ10458 - RMA - PUBLIC W - VARIOUS CORRECTIONAL F SALINAS CA 93901	ORI PRO.	KS, F JECT	PARKS & FACILITIES (S)	ACC	EXPIRATION ORDANCE WIT	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAREOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.		
				I	AUTHOR	RIZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE/			



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

10/1/2020

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/1/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	Lockton Companies 444 W. 47th Street, Suite 900 Kansas City MO 64112-1906 (816) 960-9000	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
	(010) 700 7000	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
		INSURER A : Zurich American Insurance Company	16535			
INSURED	DLR Group, inc.,	INSURER B : Endurance American Insurance Company	10641			
1466358	a California corp.	INSURER C :				
	1050 20th Street, Suite 250	INSURER D :				
	Sacramento CA 95811	INSURER E :				
		INSURER F:				
COVEDA	CEC OFFICIOATE NUMBER 1/227/5	DELUCION NUMBER VIV	*****			

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR WVD	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
A	X	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	Y	N	GLO1883909	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 25,000	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
		POLICY X PRO- X LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
		OTHER:							\$	
A	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	N	BAP1883913	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
	X	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ XXXXXXX	
		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX	
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX	
									\$ XXXXXXX	
В		UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	N	N	EXC30001280500	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000	
	X	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000	
		DED RETENTION \$							\$ XXXXXXX	
		KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N		N	WC1883912	10/1/2019	10/1/2020	X PER OTH-		
Α		PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A		EXCEPT FOR OH ND WA WY			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
	(Man	datory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
RE: DLR PROJ #MASTER AGREE NO. A-12662 - ON CALL SERVICES FOR A/E DESIGN SERVICES FOR VARIOUS CORRECTIONAL PROJECTS
(RFQ#10458). MONTEREY COUNTY IS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED AS RESPECTS GENERAL LIABILITY AND AUTO LIABILITY, IF REQUIRED BY WRITTEN CONTRACT.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION See Attachments			
16327674 MONTEREY COUNTY ATTN: CONTRACTS/PURCHASING DIVISION 168 W. ALISAL ST., 3RD FLOOR SALINAS CA 93901	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
SABITATO CA 93901	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES Japh, M. Agnella			
	6 4000 COAF ACCED CORROBATION AND LA			

© 1988 2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 10 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR **CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION**

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s): Location(s) Of Covered Operations Location(s) Of Covered Operations
Any location or project where you are required to add as an provide additional insured status in a written contract or written contract or written agreement, except where such contract or agreement is prohibited by law.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by:
 - 1. Your acts or omissions; or
 - 2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured(s) at the location(s) designated above.

- additional insureds, the following additional exclusions apply:
 - This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" occurring after:
 - 1. All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20 37 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSES OR CONTRACTORS - COMPLETED OPERATIONS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Any person or organization you are required to add as an additional insured under a written contract or written agreement.

Location(s) Of Covered Operations

Any location or project where you are required to provide additional insured status in a written contract or written agreement, except where such contract or agreement is prohibited by law.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury" or "property damage" caused, in whole or in part, by "your work" at the location designated and described in the schedule of this endorsement performed for that additional insured and included in the "products-completed operations hazard."

Other Insurance Amendment – Primary And Non-Contributory



Policy No.	Eff. Date of Pol.	Exp. Date of Pol.	Eff. Date of End.	Producer No.	Add'l. Prem	Return Prem.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Named Insured:

Address (including ZIP Code):

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under

the: Commercial General Liability Coverage Part

 The following paragraph is added to the Other Insurance Condition of Section IV – Commercial General Liability Conditions:

This insurance is primary insurance to and will not seek contribution from any other insurance available to an additional insured under this policy provided that:

- a. The additional insured is a Named Insured under such other insurance; and
- b. You are required by a written contract or written agreement that this insurance would be primary and would not seek contribution from any other insurance available to the additional insured.
- 2. The following paragraph is added to Paragraph 4.b. of the Other Insurance Condition of Section IV Commercial General Liability Conditions:

This insurance is excess over:

Any of the other insurance, whether primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis, available to an additional insured, in which the additional insured on our policy is also covered as an additional insured on another policy providing coverage for the same "occurrence", offense, claim or "suit". This provision does not apply to any policy in which the additional insured is a Named Insured on such other policy and where our policy is required by written contract or written agreement to provide coverage to the additional insured on a primary and non-contributory basis.

All other terms and conditions of this policy remain unchanged.

POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL AUTO CA 20 48 10 13

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED FOR COVERED AUTOS LIABILITY COVERAGE

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

AUTO DEALERS COVERAGE FORM
BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE
FORM MOTOR CARRIER
COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage under the Who Is An Insured provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Named Insured: See Attached Certificate

Endorsement Effective Date: 10/01/2019

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person(s) Or Organization(s): Any person or organization you are required to provide additional insured status or additional insured status on a primary, non-contributory basis, in a written contract or written agreement, except where such contract or agreement is prohibited by law.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Covered Autos Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured provision contained in Paragraph A.1. of Section II — Covered Autos Liability Coverage in the Business Auto and Motor Carrier Coverage Forms and Paragraph D.2. of Section I — Covered Autos Coverages of the Auto Dealers Coverage Form.